Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Malcom Anderson (03/30/2004), Nicholas John Keen (03/29/2004), Andrew David Bruce Pannifer (05/09/2004), Richard Alexander Pauptit	Name: AstraZeneca AB
(04/22/2004), and Sian Rowsell (04/22/2004)	Internal Address:
Execution Dates: in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	R&D Headquarters Globai Intellectual Property Patents
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Södertälje
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: SE-151 85
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/491854	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patricia Granahan, Sc.D.	
ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-016	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One International Place	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information:
State: MA Zip: 02110-2624	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number. (617) 951-7449	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945
Email Address: PGranahan@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name Patricia Granahan, Sc.D.
9. Signature.	
October 27, 2004	
Signature Date	
David P. Halstead, Ph.D., Reg. No. 44,735 Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and documents:	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted 5985, on the date shown below.	to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-

PATENT REEL: 015298 FRAME: 0552

700126509

100487-1P US ASZD-P01-XXX

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled:

CRYSTAL STRUCTURE OF AN AURORA KINASE CATALYTIC DOMAIN, AND USES THEREOF

filed on even date herewith as a national stage filing under 35 U.S.C. 371 of PCT application PCT/GB02/04589, filed 08 October 2002 (08.10.2002) and has full right to convey their entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, AstraZeneca AB, ("ASSIGNEE"), a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden, having a principle place of business at SE-151 85 Sodertalje, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the Undersigned, each of the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND each of the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, each of the Undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Page 1 of 2

100487-1P US ASZD-P01-XXX

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

<u>Inventor(s)</u> Date Signed Witness(es) 30th March 2004 Hiraball Am Hollishid 1 Malcolm ANDERSON Elizabell An Hallinstrond 29th March 2004 2. Nichelas John KEEN AND la 9th May 2004 Ehrubelik Ann Hollindows. 3. Andrew David Bruce PANNIFER <22 April 2004 Chirobel Am Wellisland 4. **Richard Alexander PAUPTIT** 22 April 2004 Chijohli Am Hillishad. 5.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/27/2004